Y0 %)
Estimate and Certification for Payment QZC L{‘? § 83 9)

Company Name: Aligood Construction Company Inc.
Address: 1702 Settegast Ranch Rd
Phone #: 832-847-4071

Williams Way Bivd from FM 762 to US 59/IH 69 NB Frontage Road

Owner Fort Bend County P.O. No; 159751
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project # 13114
Richmond, Texas 77462
Initial Contract Time 335 days
Attention: Stacy Slawinski Current Approved Extensions 0 days
Invoice No: Estimate #: 14 Previous Approved Extenstions 105 days
Start Date: 11/13/2017 Total Contract Time 440 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 1/26/2019 Spent Days 409 days
Estimate Cut Off Date: 12/26/2018 Days Remaining 31  days
Date of Estimate: 12/26/2018
A Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: 3 4,645,912 .45
2. Approved Change Orders: C.0.1 3 128,392.31
CO.2 $ 43,310.55
CO0.3 3 116,851.20
CO0. 4 $ 32,989.20
CO.5 $ 54,641.83
cCO.86 $ 106,259.89
CO.7 3 34,343.60
Total Changes to Date: $ 515,788.58
Total Contract Amount: $ 5,161,701.03
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 92.5% Previous Earnings: $ 4,773,284.13 e P
2. Work Completed this Period: 3.6% Earnings this Period: $ 187,519.47 |l V7
3. Work Completed to Date: 96.1%
4, Materials On Site: $ -
Total Earnings: $ 4,960,803.60
8 Reductions: '
1. Retainage: 10% of $ 4,960,803.60 $ 496,080.36
Total Payments Due: $ 4,464,723.24
Less Previous Payments: $ 4,295 955,72 ({‘E
i X
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/invoice: $ 168,767.52 (\g\y‘\”

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and befief that the Work has has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Prepared By: ,44&( Date: / ~E-15

Contractor
The foregoing estimate 4f work complafed s o0 Ce my knowledge and pelief.
Approved By: : ‘ Date: | r 4’ (Z‘D LC\
|
Approved By: Date: &) /pg"/ )2
a4



PAY ESTIMATE: #14
PROJECT: WILLIAMS WAY BLVD
JOB # 1706
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

For and in consideration of the sum of $168,767.52 , representing payment under the above referenced
contract for all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the WILLIAMS WAY BLVD - FROM
F.M. 762 TO US 59/1H 69 NB FRONTAGE RD in Fort Bend County, Texas, and represented by payment request
dated December 26th, 2018 covering all such work from 11/29/18 to 12/26/18 less retention upto that date,
undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to the above date by undersigned in connection with
the above named project have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and save harmless FORT
BEND COUNTY MUD 116 against all loss, damage or expense of any character whatsoever that may arise by reason
of claims for labor or unpaid materials used in connection with said improvements, prior to the above date. The
undersigned further hereby releases and waives any and all liens or lien-rights against all real property owned by
FORT BEND COUNTY in FORT BEND COUNTY, Texas, arising out of work performed or materials furnished for or
in connection with construction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $4,645,912.45
CHANGE ORDERS - C.0.1 $128,392.31

C.0.2 $43,310.55

C.0.3 $116,851.20

C.0.4 $32,989.20

C.0-5 $54,641.83

C0.6 $105,259.89

C.0.7 $34,343.60
TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $5,161,701.03

Value of Completed Work
Less Retention 10%
Net value of Completed Work

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS INVOICES:
MATERIALS ON HAND:

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS MOH:
AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE:
TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE:
CONTRACT BALANCE:

Amount Retainage This Invoice
Amount Retainage Previous
Total Retainage to Date

$4,960,803.60
$496,080.36
$4,464,723.24

$4,295,955.72
$0.00

-$34,353.42
$168,767.52

$18,751.95
$477,328.41
$496,080.36

$4,960,803.60
$200,897.43

ALLGOQD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED
By:
Sterling Moore/President

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

This Instrument was acknowledged before me onj_i;nu-a_\% lr“',‘2018, by Sterling Moore, President
of Allgood Construction Company, Incorporated, a Texas Corporation, on behalf of said corporation.
Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on this th day ijg% 2018.

s"m

gséo,- né}g MUEJNETTE COLON | Notary Public for the State of Texgs
* b ¥ COMMISSION EXPIRES i My Commission Expires: 4/

o 04-24-2022 :
"’s&.’xd?’ NOTARY ID: 13154750-2 |§




WoE

o1l
#O0L
wR0T
%001
00T
%801

YL¥E

%001
%001
HO4T
00T
#H0O0T
HOGT
%007
#00T
%00t
%001

%001

00T
%I0T
Y001

%001

TdW02
%

Fi ON sleuwins3 424 082 9024

BLOE/Y!L

uidag .2

0'G86'L65 GO0ETT 000ETE 00'0$ 00'9¥ 3 002669 AS  ~ybusng Ape3d ubiH ‘TUSLUDABH SISIDUDY PACIOJUISY 57

BLGS6°L0E TS QU LFE0E Q0 LPEGE co'0% ot'ey $ 00°c9Pse AS yideq g - USWSAZd 21910U0D DIDIojLIEY kA

0135E'68 00'€8 [HE5H 00°0% 047211 $ ooeg NOL HOMEL 2 - B8IN0G $0EHNG O, edAL DVINH £z

00'%.8% a0'zst GYeZst 00°0% S4°5 & [ AR NOL (Asnef 51°0) 1800 WOBL - OVIWH A

00€9318 0GFEE GOPZE 00'0% BT A $ 00'v¥ze o {A¢/)26 pg o) @sUN0D 2sey 1041807 BUILd Lz
qideq 8

CUESEEES 00'esg 0095¢ 0008 SZ'601 § 40'gsE NOL ‘(aseg yosig) sumes sseg e1eiouo) onjeydsy XN 104 &g
yideg .8

CHTBLFRE GOTISEE 00'TTSEE 0003 £52 $ 00'7660¢ AS 12 suonemdiven z ‘epribang peziiqeis Usy Ald-awr 8l

00°0% . 06'0% 0%'Z6 $ ap'gie NOL (uBepn g A 948) uonBZIIORIS Jof USY Aig gl
(ublsan AIg Ag

SLTLGSSTS 00°'506 Q0506 0008 SEELT $ 00¥18 NOL %9} vonezyiqelg Jo; (pailddy Aung) swiy petespi 4L
ONIAVA GNY 3CVHDENS 8
F6'6E10528 L5°QTES SIWALI NOLLVEY 4344 SLIS 40 VLIRS
ELSIBLW 358G

FEQIFDIS 00'811'% 00gITY 00°0% £5Z 5 00gLLY AS  pur a2EuDS Spieydse BulSS 1O S5O0 PUB SAOLIDY a1
{palnibey

§L95%°6% G601 o0'1 00'0% L9655 $ oo S1 5y} swe [eud|g oyel ] SO0y PUR SAGIIBN Gt
sublls AsMpeEeH

00'SZL'TS a01 001 0008 00°SZLT $ 00°% 513 'saxog yely ‘subig oylel] S1800IBY pUe SAGIIEY i

000526 00t 00T 000% 000824'S § o0t v3 2fiplig LBPOOAA - SRUINTORIG MO Bunowsy oL

00'05T'TS 00z [t 0063 0058 $ 00g 3 UOROBG UMOCE Uing Buiowisy FAR

0OTLF TS I T B4'652 00°0% GLe $ 00'gsZ #1 B preng wiesg xejd Buinoweys L
SHEMEUIA

QU'SZ0%S It o0z 0008 Q0'ELS % oL Y3 Bupniow syempest - SBIRNAS PIO Buowey gL

05088 00z 08z 5008 05T0F 5 00g V3 sjuaunEss] pus A19[ES - SSARONAS PIQ Sumolwsy 8

05'L02T% Go'e 00t 0003 0SZ0¥F $ ooe V£ (siadeq i) mielUt — sa:nionas pio Sulaclusy g
{s82is B pue

00°069% 6069 00708 00°0% 0511 $ 0009 1 2dfy ) edid opseid SunsXg Jo asedsi] pue saclsy £
(g - .81} 8dig

G5 FLEBS QO'EzL DOELs 0003 08711 3 Q0'€ZL 41 IS J0 Sausuo) Bupsixg jo asodsi(l pus eaculay g

GO0TFETLE 00700591 0000591 00°0% 8¥L 3 0000993 A0 (Buiding £ Buipnjou) Uoieag0xg ABmpeoy g
12804810 DUE [BACLESY)

008 LS D0OFES 00 0FE'E 000s 08z $ QO OvEe 41 QD SpRIoU00) PaliciisY 8 ‘alesuoD PO Bunowsy ¥

STE8ETTS 00'88.L°8 09'799°s L9°81ES 857 $ o0ezT [eligraslelel AS JoUARY S1RU0UCT PO Bliaoway IS

DrERRTOS 001 00T 80'0% 00'E68T9 $ 0oL 31 {sepnQ Supniow Buggrug pus Bupzein 4
LI

05'821'T$ 00z 0oz GIros ST'H9% S oz CE| pug Esu ‘usiund) ubig pefosg Auned pusg pod H
NOILVEVESMd JUS Y

dLVa GL EARLERLEN O ARHA GNVH OMWSIHL 3T S LING O STHL ALD LING NOLLJTHISTHA ON

LWV TVI0L ALD WIOL ALD NO STV JWYIVIOL LOVAILNOD ALD LNQD

¥i "ON Z3BueT fed 584 9021 - "ONI 00 NCLLONHISNGS GOOD TR



zalind

%001

00T

00T
%0071
¥%00T
%001

HIET

1 O slewnss Aed D84 9041

BLOCFIL T

GL'GFRLS 0u's 20's G0'0s SL695°T § 00 CE| 9 tey} Jojeaul Yideq [eUCHIPPY UM 18IL] Y, SdAL g
122) g uBf s51ealb

05864954 80T G601 00'0% 05°E9TS $ 0011 w3 Uidap e yim *aoyuep Ldeg BIXT SlAI0UCT 188081 64
B8 0L uell sse|gleti g uey} izaib

95°3LT'8% o0 00 0003 05°67L'T § oG'e v3 LGS B YiM "SjOYUBYY DIEPUEIS SISI0U00) 1SBDaId H
1885 o uBy)

00 00F T+ 5091 0091 00'0% 05°L88'T § GogL VI 989 yidep B Yim SiouuB MOIBYS SIRIOUGY ﬁmumwn% oF

d

05°ZT0°Z 00e 60'g Go0% ST900T $ oo'e v {19y (Qou) (NivE) (1 AL) 155 weunesl) pug Aigjeg iy
<0

05°596'7$ ithd 002 00°0% SLLLVT $ 0o'e vE .2 (ddSOd) (1ie) ' edAL ~uswises) puZ Aisjes op
By} (ebines;

CTE92"1TH 0081 00'811 0503 S¥'56 3 0081} 41 91) pezIEA2D-pRIROS-21g-adld [2)a) patebniuon st
{.0¢) {ebineg

§89L5%% OU'EEY OQ'EET 6008 SFEY § oo'est 41 91) pazmIEAREDBIBOD-0ld-0dld (RISl pojebnioD by
{u7Z) {abnen

05'699°CY 00'5HT 00°SHT 0008 0168 5 00’621 41 91) peziveNEO-pelE0s-0id-odid jElap pajebniion  op
{.87) 1458

T+88R'STIS 00'65T°T 0065T°T 00708 H5'66 $ oL 41 120Gy 1) ssBID '9.D ‘odid Sjeisuog pevisjuiey b 4
LZ¥) 1o%ERD

OF'9ZL'ESS 00vZe 00'%29 0003 0188 $ 00'L09 A1 JRGENY ‘i 858D 940 ‘adid sjSiouosn paniofuey L
{,08) 1Yysen

STCEC'BES 00 F7L Q0FEL 00'0% LB'ZS % 00'¥¥2 =1 Hq9ny i $SBID ‘040 ‘adid S18I0UCT PRsIOTY ov
408 X .61 1BORdNE (. PZ lelennbs} eisen

09°5LE°LES 00'01% 0001k 00'0% 9114 $ o'CLY 41 IGGNY |} SSBID 840 ‘9dld SjRIsu0D PoticpIaY 6E
L5z} s

BT LOT'OETS 00'F6E'S 00765 00'0% ZT0% $ 00688 a1 JBqany ‘|1l ssE10 'glD 'edld 918u0U0D DEDICILIEY 2e

05'798¢ 00°0€ pO0E 000s S4BT $ 0008 A1 (,Z4) pareoo-aly ‘sdid aseld pejebnuog g

0O0STTS 00T 00T 000% 907057 $ oo e adid 8F I} eg sequsl,  og

BTOCLE OUZOE9 D0°Z08g 60'05 zie § 00°2088 41 uldeg Of 01 ¢ ‘soleAs Asteg yousil, &g

000591 0002 0002 0008 08'Z60'T $ ooe AD S{eMpeEoH ‘930I0un) jRINONAS ¥E

05LBE9TS 9051 00'S% 0008 052607 $ SO'GL AD siemBiuiag "SlRIou0T EININS o
HIMES WHOLIE D
05 9FTTE6TS SESCHZES SIIL ONIAVY ONY SGVHDENS 40 Triolans

57'9583% 001s1 0018 6008 SLg $ 0e'15; AS {(yoeig) suepsyy sisiuoD pesolon ze

06TV 0TE 80TST O4TST 0o0s 0069 $ 0oLy AZ SDUZ|SY [BUONDSIG DU ‘suripayy ‘sopeue|dss Le

THFSOT'BES OUFI06T DOHIY6T 0008 £87 g 001061 41 SQING SJ8I0U0D 9 OF
JOLDUY Yim ‘ebinesy zi {Bug

0O099'68 o071 00's 00'0ZTES 00°508 $ 00% 00 ¥3 S7) UOR93 [BULLS] UMOQ LINY JEISU] P USIwm 52
duis bumop i

ST'E957E% [HIBSCTS 00°00% ST'IIE'5T8 £UER $ f0'sse 00°GSS 41 9fines; 74 ‘iey pIeno weeg xo[< J=sul g ysjumi4 je 74

LAY TS 00062 00'080'% 6£185°0% LT6 $ 0001 007448 A8 HRULL LG Soulg U Speidwio] ‘pues pezigelS uswRg iz
sABMBALI( 10t ydeg .8

ESE'BOTS 009%ET 000571 CUETE0% 0508 £ 0008 00°'Z901 AS  -yBusng Apes yBiH ‘ueulsasd 91e0U0] pROIGLIEY 9z

4I¥aG oL FEVA OL OW ATHd GNYE O SIHL AD{UA LIND Ol SIRL ALD LING NOLLSIN0SEa ON

IIWNY TVLOL ALDTVLOL ALD NG STYIHRLVIN IWVIVI0L AIVEINGS P kKe] INOD

¥1 "ON SjRumSE Aed 264 8021 - "ONI 0D ROULOMSLSNGD 00071V




%0
%iZ

%0

%0
%L3
W4T
%001
%001
%001
00T
%001

1dNGS
%

¥l ON 31RWNST A2g OEd 904} 80 £

EFZOT'IES SSO6LTH SIREL TOHENGS Ol4WHL 40 TV101E8N0S

0008 - 00'0% STLY 3 00'08 41 (encwey) z UAL telueg S10i0U0D) Bi0Ig 0T ¥L

00'08 - 2008 9511 £ QUoFt E {gjeocley} 7 S04, DiLEG SIBIOUCT BJij0Id MO EL
{Bisuy

0008 - 00708 SL8T % o8 41 DUB ysiind} g 8dA) JSUEE SiBIDUD BlgoId MO L

00°0% . 00°0% YA $ 00°508 Ey’ (encway} 3 adA) Jopieg S18I0U0D A[0Id MO L

60708 - 00708 0511 1 00'vLFZ 41 {s1poopY) | 8di) Jolleg S1I0UOT Bl0Id MaT 0.
(s

0008 - 00'0% S48 $ 00508 41 puE YysjuIng) L adA} isilleg SjRI0u0) SoId MO 69
feaoniey ¢ Buuimuiey-Busjeisyg Jos (esey

GO0s - 00'0% 96'5G $ 00'80z AS Foeid .8} oedl Aepa-om Joi sinopsg Buonnsuels 88
(Beg/speal |BUBIS S1B20i8Y) PIBASINOY

00'0% - 00°0% 05 L8Y6 3 ool ST Aepp sweyin pue ZoL W4 1 jeuBig oyges) Aerodwel 4D
SAOLSY

80°05L°S$ 80z 00z 00°0% G0'SL87 $ 60¢ ¥3 @ fesul-ysuung - skemeniq eppiewe) Arloduel 99

£V TLIPIS 05€T 0871 S5°064°TS SE0RLT § 001 oOLL HINOW sADWSY ¥ JESUlYSILING - [pAUeD DRl 59
(2
J9AD F) peAQUISY B polddy-paysiung (SiqencuIs)

00°0% - g0'0$ 0£'7 $ 0ogal 471 PRUSEC/AUUM 8 SOUDIEl IWSWRAB BUDZ WOM,  #8
peAcuEY B panddy-paysiuing (sjGEAOE})

00°08TTS 00'000°Z 05°000°Z BUro% 650 $ Q0 ¥Z¥5 1 piogmolR A 7 SBUBBlY isliaaRg SUOZ oA €9
paAcWwey ¥ paiddy {sjgenotusy)

0oos - o008 £0% $ 00°8% 43 DHOS/OHUM . ¥T SBUDLBIN JuSliBARd SUGY HIOM 29
parowey 7 pelddy-pausiung {sjgeaowsy}

00°0% - 8u0% £47 % 000z 41 PROS/SIUA & SOUDLIBN JUBLIBAR BLIOT MIOM L8
poAOLUSy % pajddy- paysiung (Bigeaciusy)

00°0% - 0u0s 590 $ 00 ¥Gat 41 PHOS/SUHUAR o SBUBpER] JuSWsABd BUOZ MoAs 0§
TCUINCD Siddvel g
TO96T'LBLS 0E°890FYS SINTL WIAASS IWHOLS S0 TYL0LENS

0a°0% - 0003 5798 $ 00052 AS Doy 1) | oN uoyepRIn - deidiy 6%

07°699'8L8 609001 00'900'T 6003 48 $ £0°Z6%) AS (so1n .5) Buiney sdolg ejaious) peuiojurey 8¢

GU'B0F LSS 00%Z% 00'e%1 QO'BR0FYS DU2E 5 006LE a0'sLZ AS (xoun ,7) Busned adojg slamue) peoioiusy 4G
{

DETST'BIS 60bLT 00FLT 0008 09791 $ 00'Fit A1 X&) (3ydad iy) £epLOX0g Sie0u0D paoIopIaY 8%
\8 sy} Jstealt

05706 TES 008 0os 0008 05708€7 $ 60'g ¥3 yidag [BuoilippY Ui jeiu] (pelipopn) Jg-g. 89AL ¢S

SLFSTSTS 602 004 00°0% STHLLT $ o0z v3 0 Uey} toyeadf Uida( feUnqipDY UIM 19U L 8-g, B0AL  #C

0068128 A 0071 008 STBBLT g o0gL v3 P a-g, 8dh] pepuBls €5
o uey Jejesld gsen

S2600'8% 0G2 00z 0008 STHYLE % 0oL ¥3  101Sedraid) enbS Peyipon o Wy, SOAL prepuBlg  EE

SLVO UL ALVa 0L D Adud GNYH GW SIHL 4318d LING OW SIHAL ALD 1ixA NOLLEMISEA ON

LY TVI0L ALD TYLOL AL NO STYTHALYIN AWY IVIOL LITHINGD LD JNOD

#1 0N 232U1ISS ARd 084 9041 - ONI "00 NOLLOMMISNGD 000D TV




%001
%6001
%001
e

%05

%L0T
5005T

%001

WBOTTE
%IaT
00T
WI0T
00T
YA
%001
95001
Ua00T
%007

%061

TANGS
%

L DN S1BLIET Aed D84 90/ BLGEAE 14

SL0LELS 00T 001 0008 SL0LET $ 001 v ucuddy I (226261) Q AL Sexog puncio ¥5

00'886% 00°00% 06'00% 6003 157 $ 00" 00¥ A7 {omy i) (WINOD 7) eigeo feil 6

005158 00°SHY GOSFT 00708 0zZ $ 0o'gri 43 Tdvg (9 "ON) si0ponpueH oS 28

$6'9¢% ao's 60's 00'0% 6E°L $ 00081 41 (,2) {og ar0S) (DAJ) HnpuoD L6

SHL979% 00'st 00'sT 0008 £BLIF $ 0008 Eal {3104 "OIS FY1) vojjepunod YBUS pelig 06
{suonenfiocdyg
100x1) $IWNDIS Diddval ININVINGTd 3
SN
6566V LTS YU'BERCLS ONDRVIAL LNSWIAVY GNY DHINDIS 40 TY10L18nNs
jfeisu) P usiind

O0FSTS 00'98 00°SS SLTE SLT $ 00T oo LaL e - {mojieA) suoung SieIL JHUBIED PITUCIOSYEN-UON  VES
fiBIsu) % ysiund

PST6LE 00'90€ 007011 PULOSS 65T $ 00961 00702 v3 - {SHUMA) SUONNG DilBL] DWELSD POZUODRUSY-LON 68
ey

COPEDTS GOBAT 000 00'6%93% 95 § 008IT 00'881 V¥ 9 Usiund - y-y-ij adA) sientepy WelusARd pezuoRSey  vag
pelsy; %

87°9¢51% QO ERY 007001 8201218 9T'E £ o0Ese oo iov V3 USIUING - 1-0-1 ad{l SiewBn USLBAR DOZUOSeN a0
[essuy

o0'0% - 00°0% 91'E % G0 Y3 9 USIING - -1 adAt sIUB JUSHSnBd DOZ0DSLSH i2
peyddy
) B YSILNS "0, #8390 J9d GING .9 SO} ‘PHOS/MOIIBA

SL'696'TS o0'8zE'S 0001e 959LL'T 50 $ OOUBIOE 00°020E 41 21 'l adAl sBupyep uaweasd pazuoDegey  GF
palddy R UsiIng - A ING., PIOM (Dnseldoussy])

OU'8TISTS 80'21 00's 05°588% 05971 $ 002 060'8 Y3 jadhy sBupiiey Juswaned pezlUoweisy 98
USHEUGWIOD) JHSIVHIS-HDIY (ouseldoutsy )

05¥973 007 002 0003 S7TEL $ 00T v3 | adA; sBuppen Juswased pezLORaLEY 8
payddy
P ysuund - 1 451-mouy o15uig (onsedouseyy)

0STS8TS Q0%T 60's S2'061'LE STEEL T 006 000l w3 | odA; sBupjrepy woltoned pozucps|ey  ©§
peiddy g ysitund - payseC/eHUM .7 (Dnsejdounsyz)

BFSLEYS CO8BE0T 000EE BTTHILS 100 $ oo8so'or 00'gszZ08 41 j o0y sBupliely Wewsned pazucapsy 78
paliady pue Usiing - PHOS/MONIA b7 onseidouuay )

GUIRETS poLEs 00227 0008Y'TS 008 % 00°0IE 00°468 41 | 80/ sBuplely jusiWenad pezuelIBysY  ViE
payiddy @ ysiung - DIOS/SHUAA  F2 (CSEIdouLBY )

0T PLEES 00063 0U'SIE 05'Z¥6'18 818 $ O0'SLE 00'z88 43 § 504}, sBupjlew Juswaned pazuosey i
pelddy 2 usiuing - PROS/SHUM &} (onseidouusuyy)

78LE0'ES 009t 25L20TS L¥T $ 00ST¥ 00'ei¥ 43 § o0} sBupiiR JuBUIGAR peZiicloseY 08
peilddy ¢ YSILNS - PIOS/ARNUAL B (DHSBoWIBY L)

TEFFE'ES 0OTITT oSSy 9LEBLE T % 00959 00'£68 43 § o0A 1 sBuBpiRpy JUBwWoneg PAZUCIDSIENY 6.
PeltOY P USILULINS - DHOS/MOHBA b (onseidounsy )

067RLTS D0FLTE 06019 0V HIZT £80 $ 0099 00'v.Z8 Ey. ¢ 90A) sbuppeyt Juswaaed peziopesy el
. baliddy 3 ysiuing - DIOS/SRUM b (onSeidoutsyl)

0E761$ 00067 000sz 08'97% 90 § oUoy 00062 41 [ odAy sBupyiey jueweakd pezuoRysy 8/
WO,

092088 o0z 06T 6003 08IST $ 00T ¥3 WJOLNIN sexel) sesiel 00RO Helsy) DUB ysiling 4/

00168 TIS 909'L¥ oLy 000% 00°esy ) OO i¥ Y3 HEISY| B ysiuin -(pajunojy punoio) subig wnuruny =73

0009'rS 0T 007 00'0% 00002 $ 00z N E onbejd eBpug wmuenly 1ISBD DIOS 2
ONIMEYIN ININEAYY GNY ONINDIS 3

ERR Zi{a HEVO G4 Gt AZHg anvH OW ST 407dd LINA O SIHL ALD LINR NOILJINDSIT ON

AWV Y01 AIDWiQL ALl NO STYINILYW JHY WIioL IIVHINGD p341) ANG3

1 "ON S3BUNIST Aud A 9071 - NI 0N NOH AN BNON (00T




00T

%001

=
[
D
bl

%007
%08
%001
%G0T
00T
E0lY
Yol
%0
%6
%0
%0
%001
%00
Y001

TAW0D
%

7l 0N 29ewnss Aeg 584 9021 BLEEF/L &

05Z66'L0TS 002¥Z 005 oUos 5T9%Y $ 00°Zve AD geig yoecaddy oBpug 07t
07'L62'R58 000 GOOFYF co'0% £TET $ OO0FrY 43 Aemapig ofipug it
FOLEYLTS 00BLLE 00°9LLT 600% 65ST $ 00°9LLL B uelpap 9bprg gLt
76'/B6'9273 00F06F1 007067 T 00'0% £761 £ 00 V06 438 GBS SIRM0u0D pRolafIsy ALY
SLE6Y 0TS HIFARS 007211 00'0% 2816 3 [ AR AD SRI9E - (S150U0D O SSBID) SEINPDANG BI8U0T §LL
05167 Fi8 0098 0098 00'0s §2'698 3 0o'ge AD  swBUNNQY - (19I0UCY O SSEID) SRUNONIS SIBHOU0D Sl
00°81L0T7S 008" 00'8LL'T 000% GOTEZ $ oUgeih 41 {your-ge) suchepUNOS YRS PRINO FiL
0OFFYLS 00711 00'TIT 60'0$ 5289 3§ 0023k 41 {youi-gL) suofepUNO; YeUS palua £
00'S50°9TS 00981 0008 ooos 5268 $ oooRl AD [3pioBe PRZHIQELS ]BWe] 2

{sucgesyioadg [ OGXL) FHAIONMLS 3DOME D

SE0LE'0SS 00'0% STYNDIS Diddvall ININYIWNE 40 TYLOLENS
oT'eI¥'es 00°0TET 000TET 000§ 19 $ 00'DLEL A1 S19V0 H¥3MOd SOMA - SLE DS 1L
OTBIY'ES 0OBIST 00°01ET 500 192 $ 0oaLes 41 (I9IXwOD} BIGED LORBORLWIOD SGAIA.  B1L
05'LL9°CS 00'050°T 0070507 00°0% s8¢ $ 00°9%0% A1 (MONGCD 2Homy 23) (v AL soles jeubig oer) 80}
05L09% 007042 00042 000$ LY Ard £ 000LE 41 (HUNOD 7) (DAY 21) (v ALY segED pubig owell g0k
OVFOETS 60T 007 0008 0FH0ET $ 00z e SHIVNINNT O ‘WHY 1SV Q01

{g'dH livmn
0772988 007 00T 00°0% 61298 $ 00 CE 08Z) TI0d TYNDIS VL NO 1HOMT AMdY  90L
053EYL 001 00T 00'0% 0S'FT9°L $ oL v3 NIVHIS 1R3iS e 9104 SOL
00°'S¥Y'01S 007 061 00°0% 00°SH$931 § 601 3 {d31v1080) sjeulis oyfell AemuliH jeisul 501
00°0% - 00708 090 $ uszy Ex 158} Bubier Joj ucpeiedaly 8%:%%%%%% £0L
0008 - o008 09D $ 05T} eyl JPT 1Bmeg juslisned 74l

T 006 {ag)
0008 - 0008 A $ 00'geL 41 FE (M) | AL sBUpLeyy luswened pezHOSBIONRY L0
co0% - 00°0% SIELE 3 002 ¥ {81%81) (ve-6u) LONISSCHD NYIMISTOId ON. 001
0008 - 0008 sreLs $ o0z LE! 481 X .21} (€-64) LONISSOND NYIMISIGad wz_. 66
G008 - 00'0% 88784 $ 00e V3 (1) DABDL AL SSiqluessy ubig spispeoy hnmﬁwnm_.wmwm 26
00'0%L'TS 00°00% 0000¥ 0005 ) % 00'00% A1 {Ni §/8) DUBHS BUpA 19915 POIBOD-OUZ 46
0092918 0000% 80°00% o0'0% 617 % 00°00% 41 (NI p/L} PUBLES SUINA [9OTS PRIBOD-OUIZ 36
S0BOLTS 00°00% D000% 00cs LT¥ 3 00°00¥ 41 (! 8L/) pURIS BUA [BEIS PEIBOD-OUZ 6
divacy ERR i OM AFud GNVH OWSTHL ADTEd LING Ol SERE ALD LINA NOLLIT¥I83a ON

IWYTYIOL | ALDTVIOL A10 NO STYRISIV LY TYI0L IIVHINQD ALD INGD

¥i "ON S}euUmiSE Aed 084 041 - "ON! “O0 NOILOMMLSNOD 009 TTY




%0

H%ILT
%0

%0

00T

YETT

%0

Wl

%G0T

FUOT

Y0061

%001

%9l
%%0CE

WEST

00T
TIWO3
%

7 'CN Bjellns3 Aed D54 9041

GLOZL ¢
0008 - 000% 059 3 000001 A1 20USd B OIS PUBAZG  BEL
ZYEISES (G'85E'T 0000T'T AR TA NS a¥'9 $ 008sT 002223 41 gousq BUAA PRGIEE DUBRIS- 981
60'0% - 0008 00°'sT $ 00008 43 (dVs1$ pig uing) weishg Bunuiod AR L8
{As/5z8
0003 - 0008 0o'sz $ 00002 A8 Pig "UIN) SSSOIL L 'O1I0U0D (] SSBID 'JBIS B8R BEL
HHOM VHEXT
SIWILI NOILNIATHS
STLISFSIS 89'8%1€9% NCILNTIOC ¥ELYM WHOLS 40 IWL0L4ENS
{00-gzes o soud
158 24 {jBUS 384 UoET ‘934 ION AUNcD pueyg Lod
§ 924 ION S40108RUGT) sead uonsoyddy (JON) sy
GO0S9% 00z 807 00°0% 00'STE 3 G0'E w3 10 eofioN ‘0000GL UXE ON Buled jBitues §3041 92l
(UOAYD00'6S
G0"000"8S 0%'g 05'2% GO000'9S O0GG0'9 $ 90T ool HINOW - pig U} soueustuR)y pue uogoadsyl dddms  FEL
(}BAQUISS 10§ 1502 JUR I0 %,0% DUB ‘UOERIEISU
00°0§ - 20'0% w1 $ 00089 47 puB UsHung 0] 1SOZ JUN 10 %4,00) S0USd Wig pI0JojUEy  £EL
{{EACLIA 10] JSOO HUN 10 %0F DUB ‘UCHERISUl DU
00 0% - 000% 08’67 $ 0008 A1 YSILn) 20§ 1SO0 JUN JO %00 'g adAL) wed sellid ooy ZEL
{{zhoUSI 3800 HUN 1O %0
pUB ‘UONB}|BISUE PUB 4SILING 30§ 1507 JUN JO 35,00 [sBey
00'9.7% a0%z 407t COBETS 0811 $ ooer 0032 L] lereln) ‘sley; i} ebelg Jod) mlLeg uonomOId B LEL
[(i=z2,Xe =T
10} IS0 NUN IO 9504 PUE 'UGCHE]|BISU| PUB YSIUIn 50y
05'LL6% ool 69°C 001554 05226 $ 0%0 0oL ST 1800 U 0 %00 SSNINES INOUSEAA Honu ejelouos (8L
00'E8S7S 00722 60'ZTZ 000% o511 § a5'2%e AS ¥ooy | 8dA] ‘$I900Y UORONASUCD pZIGEIS 673
{|2A0LISI 10) 1500 JUN JO
%0 DU "UOEBRISU DUR USKUNY JO} 1802 JUN 10 %09
STTIRTS 00'sE eIz 0S#ZLS SLTS 5 00%T o0'se w3 ‘sioy seqid Unay ‘L 9Beig) sstueg uonasiold 18 7L
{rACLR:

16} 18069 JUN O 340 PUB UOHBRBISUL PUR sl
087EE'TE 000797 000zt 00°0% ¥ E3 0008Le Exi 10§ 500 JUN JO B08 } JSLIBE OUge JoYjid Desuojuey]  LZL
88955 LS 57T 00 8E60T'9S 05LE5T $ sT¥ 8T Elsield Buipaeg UDIRWGIPAL 821
08898254 60°SSTST 000GV 088,655 9T § DOSSLST 0OBGSLL 1 UONeZYSIS PuB lonueD) Uokol] 1of Buppog €74

NOUNSATEd NOLLATIC HALYA AHOIS 'H
97 0TL'SSE'TH 00708 24’08 SWIL IDCHE 4C TYLolans
) {v-r3s) (uour
H0'€59918 ilshsins O0'0eT 0o0g 018zt % 40°0S) 41 -3 uop voisuedx peojeag ‘siuor wolsuedxs ebpus vEL
0085T 208 00'Z6F 00'Z6% 60°0% 059ET 3 00'Z6¥ 47 Buiey uoneuGwon €21
{sbplig
017295 00285 00'zZ8s 00°0s S5TT $ 00'288 a1 UoN TSipg) (9918 Imonag) saunjonag ol e 271
ﬁumx.m. umﬁw_mv E)=iniilig] Dmmmmbmm.mmv
SVEOR' LTS QUSTLT 006TL'T 0005 £8'7ET $ DOGLIL 41 SISQUUSY JRINONYS S1810U00) DOSSaNSsL 1S808d L2}
RIVA 0L 2IVaE 0L DN ATHd anNve OWIsIEL HOTHd LINN OW STHL X10 ARG NOLIJDMDSEG ON
LWV WLCGL ALD TVIOL AID NOSIVIMELYW LKV TYL0L LOVEINGD ALD INGD

1 "ON si2wysT Aed 58 9041 - TONE YO0 NOLLONHISNGD GOODTHY




%007
%001
%001
00T

%001

%001
%001
%00%
%001
%001

00T

%0

%30T
T4W02
%

F1'ON 91RWHST A2d 083 804L

BLOTH L

UBISaQ PUSLIYSIY IO AND 194 - UOHSiGWIOT ABMDES)

0081% 2071 00T 00'0% 0081 3 00t 73 todn WsusAR C), PEpPY o 01) Jojualey JUBpIAE 8ad 091
O0FPLS 00'¢ 009 000% 00'¥z $ 009 41 pee ueIpAY 204 051 TO DAJ 008D .8 65t
xog 9
TN 23 HIE 00T G608 I06ZTF $ 004 3 sneA s1Bg) g 891,08 Buipnioy; ‘suideq fv) suRIpAd s 961
£LOTHES 1 001 G0'0% £4L0THE $ oo V3 Xod @ sAaRA ;B Z1 LG}
00'000°2TS 00T oz Gros 00°0009 $ 00 V3 X0 /MOARSLEE 851
DOFLECTS 00 25% 00281 600 00E0T $ 00481 41 {e0md U emedwo) ‘suyidaq [Iv) BuseD sugisiEn LB §G)
(aoe|d w 9)9dwon ‘SUIgeg
IT¥9L°88 0016 0016 0008 TE96 $ 0018 Ea v ‘sBull4 Buipnious} SUISIBA JUIOP DRURHSSY 2L #6i
{208 W a8dwioD 'sydep
A0 TLLZIS 00688 00698 04'0% 19%E % J0°6%t 47 g2 ‘sBuny Supnjour) stieeA 081 13 DA 0063.81  ESL
SHEITE'ONCDOM
SEOTEERS 0§'SZIFS SiN3LI T ON 0D 20 TVLIoLENS
0000828 00t 00T 0008 0000S'L $ 0o’} Y3 ABAA SWEEA Z8+£01 UCREIS ‘Nedey Jeju; fouebBlows  ZoL
GU0051S 06T DOD05 s 000051 5 00T ool L 30idiBog UauMm YyORQ Uacpiy LGl
pSONALSeD)
OFEZTES 00T 0U'SEI'ES OO'EZT'E $ 00T 00'L 51 s abplig Joyy Sulssti 1BleAd MO IS fBAOWSY 08t
DOESHSS 00'SLT 00541 00'0% ST 1 % 00541 AS Buo7 .18t X 9P 1 BALQ SlBI0UOT PRUSNED 3 B
0005728 GOt 00T 00'0% 000057 $ 004 g1 Buipessy pug no yueg  obl
SLEBELS 0T £ 0008 57882 $ 0oL g1 Bupeig pue 4 uoug 1¥L
OFBYESTS 0008 0008 0008 9E16T $ 0008 47 (jBrowsi sepe 04 50 Ausdoid swioosq o) WD 2L OFL
SWILIZON'OD ¢
HEYSTIY LFELE'TS SWAL HWHOM YHIXE 30 TYLoLEns
SS0IAIES 1821081 [IBW0ISNY
[BISISUHLOD) 898U 99141 - BOIAIES |BOUDSIS
ABrous muodrsiue) o} LODBLUULN-(paUMO JBliciSn)
0aas - 0008 FUEE 5 20002 41 Jaum( Auedold Ioj UOBOOIBY 108N [B0Umerg obi
$821AI9G 20D
SIAVE HOA 071 ‘esBUd 9|fuwg - asiaiag jeoupers
ABssum Jnodislual) 0} LORSBUUCT-(PaUME JSWMEND)
Qoes - 0098 99°8E 3 00’062 Enl JoumQ Apsdold Jof uchedoiey Jesy [eoUmeT bRl
00'0% - 00r0s 00'sg 5 0000z HOOH {"H/GZS (NN} 28010 soBSd LN E¥l
00'60STS o0e 0oz 00'00Ss 00008 3 001 0oy A SIS Wi Bumon  Zvl
O0°GSTS 00'GZT 0O'0ET 0008 ST $ 000001 a1 80U AJBLBg LONOHASUDD [ %43
00°60T'TS 1A 13004 - 00'0% 00058 $ o0'T KE] slen) 7 AL ‘saie) agnj perjusales; [543
AIVGE O, ALVE 0L Ol AdAg ONVH QI SIHL A3 Hd LING Ol ST AXD RALT NOLELITEDSIA ON
LWV TVI0L ALDTWIGL ALD NGO STYRIILVIN LWV TVLOL JIOVELNDD ALD ANOO

i "ON stewmsd Aed D84 9041 - ONI "OD NOILONMISNOS QC0DTIY




%00t

00T

WOOT

%0t

%o
#0
%0
i
00T
OOt
Y001
Wo0T
%007

00T

00T
%0

00T
%001

TaWO3
%

7i 'ON S1LST AR D84 801

GL0EMFY

£0'005's% o0t 0ot 0G'0S GOG0SS $ 0oL V4 PEST HAS NS JD .52 01 IUsSLShPY /jBAotuay 181
00'005°2% 001 001 G008 00008 $ 0oL V3 297 W4 18 135 o weunsnpysesowsy 081
{'g0d |eubis | o]
Bupnpss usym pasn 1ou jeuslEW J8A03 01 (7' LZ/S) 98 B
Bupooisey “efoid oU3 0 Pus y3 1B AUNGS 0] palanop
g [jiv JBU3 SHOS JOUDUY JOL LG6S 18A0D 0] 1500 [BLSTEl)
0Z87Z'E8 0071 o0T 0005 GZRZTT $ 00°i ¥3 910 j2ublg Ueag jo seg Buppoisay + 3800 [BLSEW  YEOL
SHILISON OO
4Z'6867EF 5008 SWILI ¥ ON 02 40 Wiolans
{ASHIASNYHL FTYNIGNLIONCY ONIDVLS L8121
0T H86'ZLS 00769168 0009168 00°0% LEC $ Go0oLee 87 4O QuVONYLS 084 133 O HYE3N ¥ 'ON YHiXZ 641
SWAL Y ON QD
015888 IR SINZLIE 'ON "0 4G vigians
{JoauBug sy Wweoly
0cas . 0008 0090E g Q0668 A1 LeNEZUOWNY SyL Uipn AlRO Dash) og o)) Bupsmiemer  §iL
{Jeouibus syl winud voReZUowINY
oo0s - 8008 09'1Z H 30401 AD uBAA UG DESN oY o) PUBS PRZYIGEIS Wswan X Lt
(esubiu ey wony
0008 - 0008 0¥ Fi $ 0000l AD  uoRBZHOUINY UiAA AUC PISN 9 01} PUES YUBRG BHYT  §/L
00°S8%'TS 007591 00591 6o0s 006 $ 00'get A {sug-u0 jo pesodsi ag o) silode &N ¢4
0SEFIS 00°8ZG"T 00'sZo't 80708 w10 § [titgsrAsiN El waisAg Asies youal ), YHSO  FLE
{3084
9SETLEs 00711 I EAS 00'0% 884 $ oozLl 1 uj epeidwop ‘supdag iy} Buisel wew enlog rejieg Ly BLL
00'0%8% a0z 60z 00'0% 00'0Z%F 5 a7 v {t4eyy 80504 paucpuegy) dwein p Biid v 271
Q0'82L%% o'z 00Z 00'0% 00'¥98Z 5 e V3 (s08ld u) Blewiod ‘suidsd iy sjoyueyy emas Amypes L4
6000988 1w 042 00°0% 00602 $ 0z v shlep oSERIRY Ay 20emes O/1
{s0Bld Ul 91RIGWOS 'SWICS iy "SHUmlY Bupnpuy)
0ETTIL0TS 00'Sss 00’885 0905 GGl $ 00955 43 Uiely 90104 19Meg ARIUeS GG 10 DAd 6080 . 881
0409¢8 0oz ooz 200% 007081 $ 00°g A ey 80104 ¥ funsig of uonosulon g9t
O 6BYES a0 80% 0008 o¥ZL8 $ 0% AD {susien 21 DulsG peucpueqy jid) nom 4oL
QUG0S it el 000% 00059 $ 00z v3 {oui1 .z} Bugspeg peuopueqy) dweyn g Snid 21 gal
O00Fss o0t 00T 00'cs 00'0¥8 $ 00t e {our pasodoid) dwein g Bmid 21 681
- SPIOA 10BGWOD PUB fIgneg sexog
o00zZ'Is 00°¢ a0e Q008 [eaune £ 002 ¥3 2 sanep 8180 21 Bugsis jo ssodsigy Ferowey  vol
(A0 o3 apin0id) Spiop, 1oBduios
8G0s - G008 40'008 $ oe S7 pue fipoeg “WeIpAH a1y Bunsiky eBenzg pue AWy  £9i
{ANDy 01 BPIN0sY) SPIOp IDRdwen
006068 00T 081 90'0% G0'006 % a0t S puE jithdeg JueipAl; end Busixg sBeAjEG pUE dACwBH  ZOi
00'0Z¥$ 3071 [ 0003 000Z% $ 00y VEi X283 ¥ SABA HO-MOIE T 191
A1¥3 oL FLIVAGL OW ATHd GNVH OWSIHL HIHd LING O SEHL ALD LINQ NOILL4TH2SE] ON
LAY TELOL ALOTYLIOL ALID NO STYTdILYIN LY TVLGL JLIVHINQGD A1 LNOD

¥} "ON Sr=ns3 Aed D84 9041 - ONE UO0 NOLLONHLISNGD G00ST1Y




%01

%001

%001

%00t

%007

%001

61T

%001
00T
%001
%001
00T

T4
%

£} 'ON sjeumsy Aed DB 804

shocer1

HLVa qEAOE4AIY
65°£08°096°F% L¥HISL8T8 TYLOL nzﬂmw“
ALYCE 01 1331044 HINOKW SIHLIVIOL
{0 0L V) S HO4 "TYL0L ONVHD
GO'066TS 00°0¢ ST L 'ON 0D 40 TVLoLans
0006573 60z 00z 00708 00's6¥'1 o0z v BOUYD HOSSED0Ud SCIAA B400801UNv 761
SWAL L ON'O'2°0
ZH'T6TROTS 9C09F9TS SWILI & 'ON 0D 40 IVLI0LENS
BIVECT R 04t 40T {008 00 00t'E 00'L 81 sejod 100X L uimal pue dn yoi4 [R:33
{wewaned 100x%)L
06'L59'TE 06'% 0ot 80'0% O LEG'E o't w3 ‘dosd (o apisino Buieoojey) UoREoO|SY Xog punoi G651
{poly 85 oq o MOU 5| JoRI
g4 'shemaaup joouos Bulsinal uaym speEL SUDSIASE g4
0G'00STS 501 0g1 2003 g000s'T 0a'lL V3 84} 97'ei+C ViS 12 191 99 GO 01 19l| 68 HeAu0D  &9L
(weweaed
LOUXL MBuU 8U1 10} SUOTING JRUDHDEY) IEISU) % Ystwng
06'Z81s 0095 042818 £7'¢ 40’985 00°9% v - {(moyal} SUCHING DRI DIUIRISD DETUOISUSIUON L'YES
{66 'S 1® uren LO0XL
9%'ZEB00IS 30'60T°T 00086 9TBLIGTE ¥6'06 GO'64T Q0'0es AS 10} jiawianed oBl} I1SE) Weaweaed alaoue] gL 891
SWILISONOO'N
A 0663 SNTLI 8 'ON 00 40 WI0LENS
800002 0ot oo'T [CEEE o0p00'2 004 V3 | Y 4o dog [eeg pue J0Y Wy BRid 281
00°0ZE'TS 0095z 000z 000% G5'S 00°0¥e #13 UG ging smog 99l
Q0SS 0082 IR AN Q0Cs G001 oo'szit 41 weweaed peyesul ASnonaid ol laMog 991
o-iney
HUSL0'TTS a0°5Cs Q05E8 GO'0% 0o'Ee 00’528 AT pue ‘Buipes| ‘UoHEARIXS Buipnioul) UOREAROXT [BuUBYD b8
uswaaed
0070528 g 001 5008 D0G5L g 3l Unm ysnig 29 0] SjouuEwWl pepeysul Asnonesd 1snlpy £81
FIVE DL AR RERA O AZHL ANVH O SIS HoRdd LING OW SHL ALD LINQ NOLLATHI83G N
LAY TVLOL ALDIVIOL ALD NG STVTHELYI LY TYLOL JLIVELNGD Al LNOT

i CeN s3ewnsa A2d 094 8041 - 'ONE TO0 NOLEANNISNOS Oo0DTiY




